

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>C 482 No. 594 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Deepak Pethshali, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. Saurabh Pandey and Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, learned Brief Holders for the State accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 1. 3. Issue notice to respondent nos. 2 to 6. Learned counsel for the applicant shall take steps within a week by registered post returnable within three weeks. 4. Respondents may file counter affidavit within three weeks. One week, thereafter, is granted to the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit. 5. List on 07.05.2024. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 10.04.2024 SKS

--	--	--	--