

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			C482 No.594 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for the Applicant. 2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Sanjay Kumar, learned counsel for the private Respondent. 4. The file is listed for the rejoinder affidavit, which had to be filed on behalf of the first party, but the learned counsel for the Applicant makes a submission that there is no requirement as such for the same. He further submits that there is a bright possibility that the parties may settle their dispute and in this regard the Court may direct the parties in particular the Applicant/Complainant – Smt. Laxmi Devi and Respondent Nos.2 – Smt. Beena and Respondent No.3 – Jaswant Singh, for appearing in person before this Court along with the learned counsel as an attempt for reconciliation. 5. Learned counsel for the private Respondents submits that he will seek instructions. 6. The parties are directed especially Applicant/Complainant – Smt. Laxmi Devi and Respondent Nos.2 – Smt. Beena and Respondent No.3 – Jaswant Singh, to be present before this Court along with learned counsel on the next date fixed. 7. List this matter on 09.02.2026. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 30.12.2025 Nitesh/

--	--	--	--