

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>C-482 No.594 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Amar Murti Shukla along with Ms. Gyanmati Kushwaha, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Mr. Sanjay Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant. 4. Learned counsel for the applicant would submit that in compliance with the order of this Court, the applicant is present in person today. However, none of the respondents are present before the Court. 5. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that respondent no. 2 is suffering from viral fever and is unable to appear before the Court today. It is, therefore, prayed that a short adjournment may kindly be granted and a fresh date be fixed. It is assured that the parties shall remain present before the Court on the next date of listing. 5. In view of the above, list this case on 11.03.2026. 6. Both parties are directed to remain present before this Court on the said date to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between them. 7. It is made clear that in case any

			party is unable to remain present on the next date due to any personal difficulty, such party shall inform the opposite party in advance. 8. Respondent no. 2 is directed to pay a sum of ₹2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) to the applicant towards travelling expenses for today's appearance. (Alok Mahra, J.) 16.02.2026 Mamta
--	--	--	--